Description
• 125°C maximum total temperature operation
• 12.5mm x 12.5mm x 5.0mm ferrite core
material package
• Low profile surface mount inductors designed for higher
speed switch mode applications requiring low voltage
and high current
• Design utilizes ferrite core with high DC bias resistance

• Telecom soft switches, Base stations
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
(range is application specific)
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
maximum
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging,
600 parts per reel
HCF1305 Series
Power Inductors
Part Number Rated OCL (1) Irms (2) Isat (3) Isat2 (4) DCR DCR K-factor
Inductance µH ± 20% Amperes Amperes Amperes mΩ@20°C mΩ@20°C (5)
(µH) (Typical) (Maximum)
HCF1305-R47-R 0.47 0.47 32.0 36.0 30.0 0.83 1.00 21
HCF1305-R56-R 0.56 0.56 32.0 30.0 22.5 0.83 1.00 21
HCF1305-1R0-R 1.00 1.00 22.0 24.0 20.0 1.58 1.90 14
HCF1305-1R2-R 1.20 1.20 22.0 20.0 15.0 1.58 1.90 14
HCF1305-1R8-R 1.80 1.80 16.3 18.0 15.0 2.58 3.10 10
HCF1305-2R2-R 2.20 2.20 16.3 15.0 11.2 2.58 3.10 10
HCF1305-3R0-R 3.00 3.00 13.2 14.4 12.0 4.08 4.90 8.3
HCF1305-3R3-R 3.30 3.30 13.2 12.5 9.0 4.08 4.90 8.3
HCF1305-4R0-R 4.00 4.00 10.9 12.0 10.0 6.0 7.2 6.9
HCF1305-4R7-R 4.70 4.70 10.9 10.4 7.5 6.0 7.2 6.9
1) OCL: Open Circuit Inductance test parameters: 100kHz, 0.1Vrms, 0.0Adc.
OCL@-40°C can be lower than OCL@20°C by 15% max.
2) Irms: DC current for an approximate DT of 40°C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and